Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 150-2023

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 11 Date: October 2, 2023

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the authority for the Housing Commission term.)

On page 1, strike lines 1 through 5, inclusive and in their entirety and substitute: 1 "WHEREAS, the Howard County Housing Commission is established pursuant to authority set 2 forth in Section 12-201 of the Housing and Community Development Article of the Annotated Code of 3 Maryland (the "State Law"); and 4 5 WHEREAS, the Articles of Organization of the Housing Commission are adopted pursuant to 6 7 the State Law referenced above and are set out in Title 13, Subtitle 13 of the Howard County Code and provide that the term of a member of the Housing Commission is 5 years; and 8 9 WHEREAS, Section 12-207(c) of the State Law provides that a political subdivision may not 10 11 amend the articles of organization to change the length of terms of commissioners stated in the initial articles of organization and, for this reason, the term of members of the Housing Commission is 5 12 13 years; and"